were transferred to this office for further necessary action. 

3.4   As per Notification No. 85/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 13.12.2024, the tariff value of Areca 
Nuts is fixed at 6448 USD per MT. Accordingly, for a total quantity of 50,260 Kgs, the value of the 
goods works out to ₹ 2,77,37,706/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy-seven Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Six only). 

Table – 3: Calculation of Assessable Value of Areca Nuts 
Goods Found    Quantity    Tariff Value  Exchange Rate (₹)  Value of the goods (₹) 
  Areca Nuts     50,260 Kgs    6448 USD / MT           85.59      2,77,37,706/- 

3.4.1  The valuation and tariff notification establish that the seized goods are of substantial value and